Prepared by HANNEH LAW FIRM LLC 201 Firest PAZIS 12JAM Storrelt, AC 35147	20230207000031360 1/2 \$35.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL			
37079, AC 33797	02/07/2023 10:09:25 AM FILED/CERT			
STATE OF ALABAMA)			
SHELBY COUNTY	ADMINISTRATOR'S DEED ADMINISTRATOR'S DEED			
r crounal Kepresentative of the Estate	OR'S DEED executed by TRACIE BLACKMON PAYNE, as of William Franklin Blackmon, Deceased, Shelby County, 531, (hereinafter referred to as "Grantor"), to TRACIE rred to as "Grantee").			
other heir pursuant to an agreement reactive Grantor does hereby RELEASE, QUBLACKMON PAYNE, a single woman.	deration of the agreement reached between the other heir in the r good and valuable consideration paid to the Grantor and the hed between the heirs, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ITCLAIM, GRANT, SELL AND CONVEY to TRACIE, all of the Grantor's right, title, interest, and claim in or to the in Shelby County, State of Alabama, to-wit:			
Lot 3, according to the survey of Davis Family Subdivision, as recorded in Map Book 41, Page 82, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.				
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD unto said GRANTEE, her heirs and assigns forever.				
as creating any personal obligation or lial	RACIE BLACKMON PAYNE solely in her capacity as Personal this instrument nor anything herein contained shall be construed bility on the part of the undersigned in her individual capacity, individual liability hereunder to the assets she receives and holds e as aforesaid. his the			
SHELBY COUNTY	ACKNOWLEDGMENT			
Shelby County Alabama, Case No.: PR and who is known to me, acknowledged to Administrator's Deed, she executed the sa	in and for said County, in said State, do hereby certify that epresentative of the Estate of William Franklin Blackmon, -2022-531, whose name is signed to the foregoing conveyance, before me on this day, that, being informed of the contents of the ame voluntarily on the day the same bears date. I seal this 2 day of FEBRUARY, 2023.			
(SEAL) ARY OF PUBLICATION	Sext Ansell Notary Public My commission expires: 2/12/25 Shelby County, AL 02/07/2023			
ODO O AMA STATE	State of Alabama Deed Tax:\$10.00			
	Dago 1 of 1			

Page 1 of 1

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

	Titheir 13 Aritman Pour	accordance with Code of Alabama 19	75, Section 40-22-4
Grantor's Name Mailing Address	4 doninistralin for Estate of 1	Ullica Flavidia Grantee's Name	TRACIE BIACIONO PAYNE
Maning Audless	7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	Mailing Address	7 Luc Dal Francis
•	Chelsen Ac 35043		Chelsea AC. 35043
•			
Property Address		while Data of Cala	2/2/2
	My Bull '41, Page 82	Date of Sale Total Purchase Price	\$ 1/2 of \$20,000 = \$10,000
·		or	Ψ /2 0/ \$ 20,000 -\$10,00c
		Actual Value	\$
Sueit	207000031360 2/2 \$35.00 Y Cnty Judge of Probate, AL		
W2107	72023 10:09:25 AM FILED/CERT	Assessor's Market Value S	\$
evidence, (check or endeance)	or actual value claimed	on this form can be verified in the	following documentary
Bill of Sale	ie) (Recordation of doci	and and endering is not tedrile	d)
Sales Contract	į	Appraisal Other	
Closing Statem	ent	_A Uniter Consent 5-24/e As	reement & Amonisson N
If the conveyance d	000000t pro		·
above, the filing of the	his form is not required.	cordation contains all of the requ	uired information referenced
	no ronnis not required.		
Grantor's name and		Instructions	
to property and their	mailing address - provide current mailing address.	e the name of the person or pers	ons conveying interest
to property is being	conveyed.	e the name of the person or pers	sons to whom interest
Property address - th	ne physical address of the	e property being conveyed, if ava	silahla
Date of Sale - the da	te on which interest to th	e property was conveved.	
otal purchase price	- the total amount haid for	artha museles su	
being conveyed by the	ne instrument offered for	record.	oth real and personal,
Actual value - if the p	roperty is not being sold	the true value as the	
conveyed by the insti	rument offered for record	the true value of the property, be This may be evidenced by an a	oth real and personal, being
licensed appraiser or	the assessor's current m	arket value.	ppraisal conducted by a
If no proof is provided	and the value must be	V-4	
excluding current use	valuation, of the propert	determined, the current estimate y as determined by the local officers will be used to the	of fair market value,
responsibility of valuing	ng property for property to	y as determined by the local office ax purposes will be used and the (h).	charged with the
		1	
l attest, to the best of	mv knowledge and believe	C 11 1	
accurate. I further und	derstand that any false st	f that the information contained in atements claimed on this form m	n this document is true and
or the penalty indicate	d in Code of Alabama 19	275 § 40-22-1 (h)	ay result in the imposition
Date 2/7/23		Print Son Hawey	
Unattested	<u>!</u>		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(verified by)	Sign Scott/fuell [5] (Grantor/Grantee/O	He Atom
	(- Crinica Dy)	(Grantor/Grantee/O	wner/Agent) circle one

Form RT-1